

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34056/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in CR No. 5185/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GAWRITEX INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
appln. under order 14 rule 2 and evidence of the respondents as
annexures R-1 and R-2 respectively and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

Ms. seema Bhatt,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
counsel for the respondent, list after four weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioners
is also permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master